IQ08, IQ10, IQ12
Inductive proximity sensors
With VISTAL™ housing
for the highest levels of process reliability
p
r
o
d

Flush 0.3
Non-flush 0.5
ordering information
IQ08
Sensing range
Sn
Installation
type
output
function
output type connection connection
diagram
model name part no.
2 mm Flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ08-02BPSKT0S 1055494
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ08-02BPSKW2S 1055490
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ08-02BNSKT0S 1055496
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ08-02BNSKW2S 1055492
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ08-02BPOKT0S 1055495
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ08-02BPOKW2S 1055491
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ08-02BNOKT0S 1055497
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ08-02BNOKW2S 1055493
4 mm Non-flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ08-04NPSKT0S 1055502
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ08-04NPSKW2S 1055498
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ08-04NNSKT0S 1055504
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ08-04NNSKW2S 1055500
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ08-04NPOKT0S 1055503
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ08-04NPOKW2S 1055499
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ08-04NNOKT0S 1055505
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ08-04NNOKW2S 1055501

copper (cu) 0.35
Brass (Br) 0.5
ordering information
DC 3-wire
Sensing
range Sn
Installation
type
output
function
output type connection connection
diagram
model name part no.
3 mm Flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ10-03BPSKT0S 1055453
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ10-03BPSKW2S 1055447
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ10-03BNSKT0S 1055455
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ10-03BNSKW2S 1055450
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ10-03BPOKT0S 1055454
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ10-03BPOKW2S 1055449
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ10-03BNOKT0S 1055456
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ10-03BNOKW2S 1055452
6 mm Non-flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ10-06NPSKT0S 1055461
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ10-06NPSKW2S 1055457
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ10-06NNSKT0S 1055463
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ10-06NNSKW2S 1055459
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ10-06NPOKT0S 1055462
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ10-06NPOKW2S 1055458
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ10-06NNOKT0S 1055464
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ10-06NNOKW2S 1055460
DC 4-wire
Sensing
range Sn
Installation
type
output
function
output type connection connection
diagram
model name part no.
3 mm Flush Complementary
PNP
Cable, 4-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-005 IQ10-03BPPKW2S 1055465
Cable with plug, M12,
4-pin, 0.3 m, PVC Cd-006 IQ10-03BPPKQ8S 1055467
NPN Cable, 4-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-005 IQ10-03BNPKW2S 1055466

Flush 0.4
Non-flush 0.5 –
ordering information
DC 3-wire
Sensing
range Sn
Installation
type
output
function
output type connection connection
diagram
model name part no.
4 mm Flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ12-04BPSKT0S 1055432
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ12-04BPSKW2S 1055428
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ12-04BNSKT0S 1055434
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ12-04BNSKW2S 1055430
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ12-04BPOKT0S 1055433
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ12-04BPOKW2S 1055429
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ12-04BNOKT0S 1055435
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ12-04BNOKW2S 1055431
8 mm Non-flush
NO
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ12-08NPSKT0S 1055440
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ12-08NPSKW2S 1055436
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-002 IQ12-08NNSKT0S 1055442
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-001 IQ12-08NNSKW2S 1055438
NC
PNP
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ12-08NPOKT0S 1055441
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ12-08NPOKW2S 1055437
NPN
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-004 IQ12-08NNOKT0S 1055443
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-003 IQ12-08NNOKW2S 1055439
DC 4-wire
Sensing
range Sn
Installation
type
output
function
output type connection connection
diagram
model name part no.
4 mm Flush Complemen-
tary
PNP
Cable, 4-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-005 IQ12-04BPPKW2S 1055444
Cable with plug, M12,
4-pin, 0.3 m, PVC Cd-006 IQ12-04BPPKQ8S 1055446
NPN Cable, 4-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-005 IQ12-04BNPKW2S 1055445